
 
CLASS RELATED FEES 

BUILDING USE FEE .......... $ 10 per semester hr 
(Includes but not limited to Marshall College 
Center, Shelby College Center, Shelby Regional 
Training Center) 

REGULAR LABORATORY ........................ $ 24 

SCIENCE LABORATORY FEE ...................... $ 24 

SPECIAL FEES: 
 Chemistry Lab Insurance  .................. $ 20 
 Cosmetology (labs and insurance) .... $5 — 50 
 Industrial/Petroleum Technology ..... $50—75 
 Internet Course (per semester hour) ..... $ 15 
 Photography .................................. $ 75 
 Welding (per class) .......................... $ 75 

SPECIAL COURSES  ....................... $30 — 1200 

(supplies and traveling fees) 

VOCATIONAL NURSING ....................$35—$238 

(clinical, labs, insurance) 

ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING  ...........$35—$400 
Please contact the ADN department for a full 
schedule of fees for those students selected for 
the ADN program. 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST ......... $35—$175 
    (clinical, labs, insurance) 

PRIVATE INSTRUCTION (1 HR/2 HR)... $100/$200 

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK ...........$4—$50 

ROOM AND MEALS* 

RESIDENCE HALL DEPOSIT .................... $ 200 

RESIDENCE HALLS: 

Sharp Hall (Co-Ed Dorm) ................ $ 2584 

Student Apartments ..................... $ 3204 

Bill O’Neal Hall Apartments ............ $ 3304 
*All are 19 meals weekly 

ASSESSMENT TEST FEE........................... $ 30 

CLASS CHANGE FEE .............................. $ 30 

LATE REGISTRATION ............................. $ 30 

DEFERRED PAYMENT FEE ........................ $ 25 

GED TESTING FEE (FULL TEST) ............... $ 145 
(non-refundable) 

GED TESTING FEE (PER SECTION).......... $ 36.25 

“3-PEAT” REPEAT FEE ......................... $ 75** 

**Repeat Course Fees.  The Texas 
Legislature has mandated that a course 
repeated by a student more than twice at a 
public institution of higher education may 
not be reported for state funding.  As a 
result, the institution must either pass the 
non-funded portion to all students or charge 
a supplementary fee to the student who is 
repeating the course.  Consequently, Panola 
College has chosen to assess a 
supplementary fee to only those students 
repeating the course more than twice, 
beginning with the Fall 2006 semester.  
Courses in Developmental Studies and 
English as a Second Language (ESL) are not 
affected by the supplementary fee.  For a 
course being “three-peated” (being taken 
for a third time), students will be charged 
$75 per semester credit hour ($225 for a 3 
hour course) in addition to tuition and 
required fees associated with the course.  
Students will be notified at the time they 
register for a course that it has been taken 
twice at Panola College and is subject to the 
supplementary fee. 

Panola College Tuition and Fees 2022 - 2023 

Hours 

Panola County Out-of-District/Louisiana Out-of-State/International 

Tuition 
General 

Fees Total Tuition 
General 

Fees 

Out of 
District 

Fee Total Tuition 
General 

Fees 

Out-of-
State 
Fee Total 

1 60 59 119 60 59 68 187 200 59 112 371 

2 66 118 184 66 118 136 320 200 118 224 542 

3 99 177 276 99 177 204 480 200 177 336 713 

4 132 236 368 132 236 272 640 200 236 448 884 

5 165 295 460 165 295 340 800 200 295 560 1055 

6 198 354 552 198 354 408 960 200 354 672 1226 

7 231 413 644 231 413 476 1120 231 413 784 1428 

8 264 472 736 264 472 544 1280 264 472 896 1632 

9 297 531 828 297 531 612 1440 297 531 1008 1836 

10 330 590 920 330 590 680 1600 330 590 1120 2040 

11 363 649 1012 363 649 748 1760 363 649 1232 2244 

12 396 708 1104 396 708 816 1920 396 708 1344 2448 

13 429 767 1196 429 767 884 2080 429 767 1456 2652 

14 462 826 1288 462 826 952 2240 462 826 1568 2856 

15 495 885 1380 495 885 1020 2400 495 885 1680 3060 

16 528 944 1472 528 944 1088 2560 528 944 1792 3264 

17 561 1003 1564 561 1003 1156 2720 561 1003 1904 3468 

18 594 1062 1656 594 1062 1224 2880 594 1062 2016 3672 

19 627 1121 1748 627 1121 1292 3040 627 1121 2128 3876 

20 660 1180 1840 660 1180 1360 3200 660 1180 2240 4080 

21 693 1239 1932 693 1239 1428 3360 693 1239 2352 4284 



 

Panola College Tuition and Fees 2023 - 2024 

Hours 

Panola County Out-of-District/Louisiana Out-of-State/International 

Tuition 
General 

Fees Total Tuition 
General 

Fees 

Out of 
District 

Fee Total Tuition 
General 

Fees 

Out-of-
State 
Fee Total 

1 60 62 122 60 62 70 192 200 62 116 378 

2 66 124 190 66 124 140 330 200 124 232 556 

3 99 186 285 99 186 210 495 200 186 348 734 

4 132 248 380 132 248 280 660 200 248 464 912 

5 165 310 475 165 310 350 825 200 310 580 1090 

6 198 372 570 198 372 420 990 200 372 696 1268 

7 231 434 665 231 434 490 1155 231 434 812 1477 

8 264 496 760 264 496 560 1320 264 496 928 1688 

9 297 558 855 297 558 630 1485 297 558 1044 1899 

10 330 620 950 330 620 700 1650 330 620 1160 2110 

11 363 682 1045 363 682 770 1815 363 682 1276 2321 

12 396 744 1140 396 744 840 1980 396 744 1392 2532 

13 429 806 1235 429 806 910 2145 429 806 1508 2743 

14 462 868 1330 462 868 980 2310 462 868 1624 2954 

15 495 930 1425 495 930 1050 2475 495 930 1740 3165 

16 528 992 1520 528 992 1120 2640 528 992 1856 3376 

17 561 1054 1615 561 1054 1190 2805 561 1054 1972 3587 

18 594 1116 1710 594 1116 1260 2970 594 1116 2088 3798 

19 627 1178 1805 627 1178 1330 3135 627 1178 2204 4009 

20 660 1240 1900 660 1240 1400 3300 660 1240 2320 4220 

21 693 1302 1995 693 1302 1470 3465 693 1302 2436 4431 

CLASS RELATED FEES 

BUILDING USE FEE .......... $ 10 per semester hr 
(Includes but not limited to Marshall College Center, 
Shelby College Center, Shelby Regional Training 
Center) 

REGULAR LABORATORY ........................ $ 24 

SCIENCE LABORATORY FEE ...................... $ 24 

SPECIAL FEES: 
Chemistry Lab Insurance  ..................... $ 20 
Cosmetology (labs and insurance) ....... $5 — 50 
Industrial/Petroleum Technology ........ $50—75 
Internet Course (per semester hour) ........ $ 15 
Photography ..................................... $ 75 
Welding (per class) ............................. $ 75 

SPECIAL COURSES  ....................... $30 — 1200 

(supplies and traveling fees) 
PRIVATE INSTRUCTION (1 HR/2 HR) .. $100/$200 

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK ........... $4—$50 

SCHOOL OF NURSING & HEALTH SCIENCE PROGRAMS 

• ASSOCIATE DEGREE NURSING 

• VOCATIONAL NURSING 

• OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASST 

• EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH/PARAMEDIC 

• MEDICAL LAB TECH 

• MEDICAL ASSIT 

Please contact each department for a full schedule of fees. 

ROOM AND MEALS* 

RESIDENCE HALL DEPOSIT ................ $ 200 

RESIDENCE HALLS: 

Sharp Hall (Co-Ed Dorm) ........... $ 2584 

Student Apartments ................ $ 3204 

Bill O’Neal Hall Apartments ....... $ 3304 
*All are 19 meals weekly 

 

OTHER FEES 

ASSESSMENT TEST FEE ...................... $ 30 

CLASS CHANGE FEE.......................... $ 30 

LATE REGISTRATION ........................ $ 30 

DEFERRED PAYMENT FEE ................... $ 25 

GED TESTING FEE (FULL TEST) .......... $ 145 
(non-refundable) 

GED TESTING FEE (PER SECTION) ..... $ 36.25 

 “3-PEAT” REPEAT FEE ...................$ 75** 

 

**Repeat Course Fees.  The Texas 
Legislature has mandated that a 
course repeated by a student more 
than twice at a public institution of 
higher education may not be 
reported for state funding.  As a 
result, the institution must either 
pass the non-funded portion to all 
students or charge a supplementary 
fee to the student who is repeating 
the course.  Consequently, Panola 
College has chosen to assess a 
supplementary fee to only those 
students repeating the course more 
than twice, beginning with the Fall 
2006 semester.  Courses in 
Developmental Studies and English 
as a Second Language (ESL) are not 
affected by the supplementary fee.  
For a course being “three-peated” 
(being taken for a third time), 
students will be charged $75 per 
semester credit hour ($225 for a 3 
hour course) in addition to tuition 
and required fees associated with 
the course.  Students will be 
notified at the time they register for 
a course that it has been taken 
twice at Panola College and is 
subject to the supplementary fee. 


